March 13, 2003

H 480. WILKES COMMISSIONER ELECTION. TO PROVIDE FOR STAGGERED FOUR-YEAR TERMS FOR ALL FIVE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WILKES COUNTY, RATHER THAN THE CURRENT SYSTEM WHERE FOUR OF THE MEMBERS ARE ELECTED FOR STAGGERED FOUR-YEAR TERMS AND ONE FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM. As title indicates.

Intro. by Walker.

Ref. to Loc. Gov I WILKES

May 20, 2003

SL 2003-45 (H 480). WILKES COMMISSIONER ELECTION. AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR STAGGERED FOUR-YEAR TERMS FOR ALL FIVE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WILKES COUNTY, RATHER THAN THE CURRENT SYSTEM WHERE FOUR OF THE MEMBERS ARE ELECTED FOR STAGGERED FOUR-YEAR TERMS AND ONE FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM. Summarized in Daily Bulletin 3/13/03. Enacted May 19, 2003. Effective May 19, 2003.